
Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2018

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2017 2018
1 Metlife México 21,468,164 15.38 15.14 9.29
2 G.N.P. 14,164,113 11.16 9.99 -0.62
3 Banorte 13,236,352 6.05 9.33 71.30
4 AXA Seguros 9,255,149 6.42 6.52 12.83
5 Qualitas 8,615,598 6.88 6.07 -2.00
6 BBVA Bancomer 7,511,343 5.15 5.30 14.18
7 Citibanamex Seguros 7,044,200 5.31 4.97 3.94
8 Monterrey New York Life 7,034,058 5.71 4.96 -3.46
9 Chubb de México 5,094,699 3.10 3.59 28.54
10 Inbursa 4,829,146 4.01 3.40 -5.66
11 Mapfre México 4,689,095 3.29 3.31 11.44
12 Atlas 3,747,692 2.86 2.64 2.76
13 GMX Seguros 2,634,585 1.50 1.86 37.55
14 Allianz México 2,633,872 2.36 1.86 -12.50
15 Pensiones Banorte 2,349,938 1.55 1.66 18.77
16 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 2,187,507 1.49 1.54 14.94
17 Zurich Daños 2,162,273 1.43 1.52 18.46
18 HDI Seguros 2,131,337 1.21 1.50 37.48
19 Afirme 1,775,709 1.07 1.25 29.55
20 Zurich Santander 1,681,534 1.36 1.19 -3.06
21 AIG Seguros 1,387,320 1.17 0.98 -7.38
22 ProFuturo G.N.P. 1,342,905 0.75 0.95 40.66
23 Seguros SURA 1,068,448 0.55 0.75 51.66
24 Zurich Vida 799,840 0.65 0.56 -3.08
25 FM Global 774,492 0.62 0.55 -2.76
26 HSBC Seguros 698,654 0.57 0.49 -3.38
27 Ve Por Más 687,016 0.47 0.48 14.00
28 General de Seguros 651,957 0.67 0.46 -23.58
29 Patrimonial Inbursa 634,685 0.57 0.45 -12.47
30 Plan Seguro 550,654 0.33 0.39 29.82
31 Agroasemex 527,436 0.00 0.37 *
32 Hir Seguros 520,185 0.39 0.37 3.47
33 BUPA México 502,544 0.27 0.35 44.07
34 Pensiones SURA 499,270 0.28 0.35 37.37
35 Seguros Azteca 489,871 0.41 0.35 -7.26
36 ANA 456,612 0.28 0.32 28.24
37 SURA Vida 456,074 0.39 0.32 -7.31
38 El Potosi 420,131 0.31 0.30 5.60
39 Seguros Argos 393,146 0.33 0.28 -6.45
40 Cardif Vida 368,053 0.31 0.26 -7.64
41 Tlaloc Seguros 334,402 0.01 0.24 *
42 Assurant Vida 282,270 0.21 0.20 4.63
43 Primero Seguros 282,103 0.15 0.20 51.07
44 La Latinoamericana 278,088 0.23 0.20 -6.13
45 XL Seguros 273,342 0.38 0.19 -43.57
46 HDI-Gerling 267,790 0.19 0.19 8.08
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47 Insignia Life 251,376 0.15 0.18 27.41
48 El Aguila 214,749 0.15 0.15 12.37
49 Assurant Daños 193,269 0.15 0.14 2.96
50 Seguros Azteca Daños 192,466 0.14 0.14 10.92
51 Tokio Marine 191,952 0.17 0.14 -10.59
52 Sompo Japan 185,637 0.15 0.13 -0.20
53 BBVA Bancomer Salud 161,950 0.08 0.11 57.53
54 Aserta Seguros de Vida 160,490 0.05 0.11 166.05
55 SHF Cred Vivienda 124,470 0.11 0.09 -7.72
56 Cardif Seguros Generales 120,053 0.37 0.08 -74.86
57 Atradius 114,818 0.09 0.08 -3.23
58 Old Mutual Life 90,415 0.03 0.06 135.42
59 Solunion Crédito 87,053 0.06 0.06 7.00
60 Prudential 86,789 0.05 0.06 31.96
61 Patrimonial Vida 70,266 0.10 0.05 -44.51
62 Dentegra 64,935 0.03 0.05 58.89
63 MediAccess 64,312 0.08 0.05 -35.10
64 PREVEM Seguros 45,767 0.03 0.03 43.28
65 General de Salud 45,734 0.04 0.03 -6.74
66 Patrimonial Daños 41,341 0.04 0.03 -24.97
67 Berkley Seguros 35,131 0.00 0.02
68 AXA Salud 22,896 0.04 0.02 -53.10
69 Centauro 21,779 0.02 0.02 7.03
70 Genworth Seg. de Credito 14,138 0.01 0.01 -10.81
71 Odontoprev 12,774 0.00 0.01 103.92
72 Interacciones 12,024 0.01 0.01 21.27
73 Metlife Mas 6,867 0.04 0.00 -87.51
74 Virginia Surety 6,463 0.00 0.00
75 HSBC Pensiones 4,118 0.00 0.00 316.42
76 Pensiones Inbursa 3,337 0.00 0.00 -34.54
77 Citibanamex Pensiones 2,391 0.00 0.00 -60.85
78 Metlife Pensiones 742 0.00 0.00 -69.14
79 Principal México 81 0.00 0.00 -9.96
80 Principal Pensiones 0 0.00 0.00 -100.00

  TOTAL 141,844,237 100.00 100.00 11.07



Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2017

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 8,615,598 16.57 -2.00
2 Chubb de México 4,371,670 8.41 20.32
3 Banorte 4,198,888 8.08 32.54
4 AXA Seguros 4,180,603 8.04 2.95
5 G.N.P. 4,018,674 7.73 -9.46
6 Inbursa 2,903,611 5.58 1.23
7 Mapfre México 2,702,310 5.20 6.33
8 GMX Seguros 2,634,585 5.07 37.55
9 Zurich Daños 2,162,273 4.16 18.46
10 HDI Seguros 2,128,301 4.09 37.67
11 BBVA Bancomer 1,987,437 3.82 -6.71
12 Atlas 1,640,616 3.16 -6.73
13 Afirme 1,466,835 2.82 30.83
14 AIG Seguros 1,331,588 2.56 -9.07
15 Seguros SURA 808,943 1.56 61.88
16 FM Global 774,492 1.49 -2.76
17 Allianz México 721,234 1.39 -16.42
18 General de Seguros 552,520 1.06 -2.62
19 Agroasemex 525,338 1.01 *
20 Zurich Santander 470,627 0.91 -10.15
21 ANA 456,612 0.88 28.24
22 Tlaloc Seguros 334,402 0.64 *
23 Primero Seguros 282,103 0.54 51.07
24 El Potosi 281,752 0.54 23.98
25 XL Seguros 273,342 0.53 -43.57
26 HDI-Gerling 267,790 0.52 8.08
27 El Aguila 214,749 0.41 12.37
28 Assurant Daños 193,269 0.37 2.96
29 Seguros Azteca Daños 192,466 0.37 10.92
30 Sompo Japan 185,637 0.36 -0.20
31 Tokio Marine 165,606 0.32 -4.40
32 Patrimonial Inbursa 142,870 0.27 -18.56
33 SHF Cred Vivienda 124,470 0.24 -7.72
34 Cardif Seguros Generales 120,053 0.23 -74.86
35 Atradius 114,818 0.22 -3.23
36 Ve Por Más 100,836 0.19 45.29
37 Citibanamex Seguros 98,201 0.19 19.95
38 Solunion Crédito 87,053 0.17 7.00
39 La Latinoamericana 63,207 0.12 18.98
40 Patrimonial Daños 41,341 0.08 -24.97
41 Berkley Seguros 35,131 0.07
42 Genworth Seg. de Credito 14,138 0.03 -10.81
43 Virginia Surety 6,463 0.01
44 HSBC Seguros 3,538 0.01 -53.82
45 Interacciones 0 0.00 -100.00

  TOTAL 51,995,991 100.00 7.84
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2017

TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 8,615,264 30.06 -2.00
2 Chubb de México 2,960,156 10.33 21.44
3 G.N.P. 2,867,963 10.01 -12.53
4 AXA Seguros 2,648,819 9.24 33.77
5 HDI Seguros 1,894,902 6.61 39.75
6 Banorte 1,598,831 5.58 17.99
7 BBVA Bancomer 1,262,418 4.40 -3.48
8 Inbursa 1,205,400 4.21 2.15
9 Zurich Daños 1,132,322 3.95 36.42
10 Mapfre México 915,218 3.19 15.49
11 Atlas 756,307 2.64 3.13
12 Afirme 562,449 1.96 24.72
13 ANA 456,612 1.59 28.24
14 General de Seguros 324,547 1.13 -7.83
15 Seguros SURA 314,812 1.10 110.15
16 Primero Seguros 236,886 0.83 59.44
17 El Potosi 223,750 0.78 33.27
18 El Aguila 154,498 0.54 8.49
19 AIG Seguros 138,003 0.48 4.75
20 Ve Por Más 70,696 0.25 44.07
21 Cardif Seguros Generales 60,418 0.21 108.53
22 La Latinoamericana 56,558 0.20 25.34
23 Zurich Santander 48,119 0.17 4.77
24 Patrimonial Daños 41,341 0.14 -24.97
25 Allianz México 39,874 0.14 107.45
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 37,890 0.13 70.29
27 Citibanamex Seguros 27,741 0.10 87.27
28 Tokio Marine 5,198 0.02 12.95
29 Patrimonial Inbursa 4,047 0.01 -9.39
30 Virginia Surety 2,326 0.01
31 Sompo Japan 916 0.00 -9.15
32 Assurant Daños 269 0.00

 TOTAL 28,664,551 100.00 9.27
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2017

DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 4,316,258 22.49 -15.33
2 Chubb de México 2,363,423 12.32 28.56
3 G.N.P. 2,146,806 11.19 -18.29
4 AXA Seguros 1,719,868 8.96 37.70
5 HDI Seguros 1,378,021 7.18 38.12
6 Banorte 1,200,832 6.26 16.93
7 Zurich Daños 1,123,528 5.85 37.09
8 BBVA Bancomer 1,059,298 5.52 -2.61
9 Inbursa 815,742 4.25 3.07
10 Mapfre México 792,702 4.13 27.73
11 Atlas 455,120 2.37 18.14
12 Afirme 358,784 1.87 10.48
13 ANA 255,402 1.33 30.40
14 Seguros SURA 252,662 1.32 131.96
15 Primero Seguros 163,431 0.85 63.26
16 El Aguila 147,306 0.77 11.52
17 General de Seguros 145,671 0.76 -7.15
18 AIG Seguros 134,668 0.70 15.72
19 El Potosi 113,677 0.59 27.82
20 Zurich Santander 48,119 0.25 4.77
21 La Latinoamericana 46,192 0.24 49.20
22 Ve Por Más 41,673 0.22 34.57
23 Allianz México 39,874 0.21 107.45
24 Seguros Azteca Daños 37,890 0.20 70.29
25 Citibanamex Seguros 27,741 0.14 87.27
26 Patrimonial Inbursa 4,047 0.02 -9.39
27 Tokio Marine 1,550 0.01 31.39
28 Sompo Japan 650 0.00 -4.24
29 Assurant Daños 269 0.00
30 Patrimonial Daños (5) 0.00 -100.12

 TOTAL 19,191,196 100.00 6.97
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2017

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 4,105,174 46.87 17.29
2 AXA Seguros 923,715 10.55 28.27
3 G.N.P. 579,013 6.61 8.17
4 Chubb de México 525,551 6.00 25.92
5 HDI Seguros 448,695 5.12 50.17
6 Banorte 398,000 4.54 21.29
7 Inbursa 385,615 4.40 -0.13
8 Atlas 275,629 3.15 -15.44
9 BBVA Bancomer 203,119 2.32 -7.78
10 Afirme 186,869 2.13 65.70
11 General de Seguros 173,939 1.99 -7.14
12 ANA 158,048 1.80 27.52
13 El Potosi 108,787 1.24 39.84
14 Mapfre México 103,759 1.18 -31.24
15 Primero Seguros 73,455 0.84 51.56
16 Seguros SURA 58,463 0.67 53.15
17 Ve Por Más 27,852 0.32 67.31
18 AIG Seguros 9,732 0.11 -15.43
19 La Latinoamericana 7,728 0.09 -30.34
20 Tokio Marine 3,513 0.04 2.70
21 Zurich Daños 1,194 0.01 2.55
22 Patrimonial Daños 538 0.01 0.10
23 Sompo Japan 267 0.00 -19.25

 TOTAL 8,758,655 100.00 16.53
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2017

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Chubb de México 71,096 25.18 -60.85
2 Qualitas 67,150 23.78 -1.04 
3 G.N.P. 41,516 14.70 8.90
4 HDI Seguros 38,782 13.73 5.27
5 ANA 31,418 11.13 4.88
6 Mapfre México 18,757 6.64 -10.53
7 El Aguila 7,143 2.53 -30.45
8 General de Seguros 4,388 1.55 -24.01
9 AXA Seguros 3,911 1.38 -60.41
10 Atlas 2,685 0.95 -32.90
11 El Potosi 1,286 0.46 10.25
12 Zurich Daños 1,079 0.38 4.28
13 Inbursa 234 0.08 15.70
14 Seguros SURA 157 0.06 8.90
15 Tokio Marine 134 0.05 *
16 Banorte 0 0.00 -100.00
17 AIG Seguros (7,340) (2.60) -366.21

 TOTAL 282,396 100.00 -31.21
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2017

OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1   Qualitas 126,683 29.30 1.21
2   G.N.P. 100,627 23.28 29.04
3   Cardif Seguros Generales 60,418 13.98 108.53
4   Patrimonial Daños 40,808 9.44 -18.57
5   HDI Seguros 29,405 6.80 30.41
6   Atlas 22,873 5.29 25.96
7   Afirme 16,796 3.89 24.78
8   ANA 11,745 2.72 86.51
9   Zurich Daños 6,520 1.51 -21.43
10   Inbursa 3,808 0.88 67.00
11   Seguros SURA 3,529 0.82 37.99
12   La Latinoamericana 2,638 0.61 -14.08
13   Virginia Surety 2,326 0.54
14   AXA Seguros 1,326 0.31 25.38
15   Ve Por Más 1,172 0.27 -19.57
16   AIG Seguros 944 0.22 -14.58
17   General de Seguros 549 0.13 -74.35
18   Chubb de México 86 0.02 -47.93
19   El Aguila 50 0.01 -1.44
20   Tokio Marine 2 0.00 -21.39

 TOTAL 432,303 100.00 18.48

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



1 Qualitas 8,615,264 -2.00 597,681 91
2 Chubb de México 2,960,156 21.44 161,295 94
3 G.N.P. 2,867,963 -12.53 108,117 102
4 AXA Seguros 2,648,819 33.77 623,713 77
5 HDI Seguros 1,894,902 39.75 93,432 90

Large Companies 18,987,104 6.41 1,584,238 91
6 Banorte 1,598,831 17.99 235,062 91
7 BBVA Bancomer 1,262,418 -3.48 308,659 89
8 Inbursa 1,205,400 2.15 -50,173 89
9 Zurich Daños 1,132,322 36.42 59,665 102
10 Mapfre México 915,218 15.49 -30,397 104
11 Atlas 756,307 3.13 93,631 88
12 Afirme 562,449 24.72 38,366 92
13 ANA 456,612 28.24 44,407 79
14 General de Seguros 324,547 -7.83 -39,145 98
15 Seguros SURA 314,812 110.15 73,361 87

Medium Companies 8,528,916 13.60 733,436 92
16 Primero Seguros 236,886 59.44 -28,806 82
17 El Potosi 223,750 33.27 18,123 87
18 El Aguila 154,498 8.49 8,223 98
19 AIG Seguros 138,003 4.75 -32,821 119
20 Ve Por Más 70,696 44.07 11,452 98
21 Cardif Seguros Generales 60,418 108.53 -11,597 109
22 La Latinoamericana 56,558 25.34 13,308 64
23 Zurich Santander 48,119 4.77 32,131 14
24 Patrimonial Daños 41,341 -24.97 12,211 94
25 Allianz México 39,874 107.45 665 94
26 Seguros Azteca Daños 37,890 70.29 4,071 74
27 Citibanamex Seguros 27,741 87.27 64,965 *
28 Tokio Marine 5,198 12.95 1,074 63
29 Patrimonial Inbursa 4,047 -9.39 -301 85
30 Virginia Surety 2,326 0.00 -682 90
31 Sompo Japan 916 -9.15 -1,141 (122)
32 Assurant Daños 269 0.00 -59 (68)

Small Companies 1,148,530 29.96 90,816 85
TOTAL 28,664,550 9.26 2,408,490 91

EstadisticAMIS
Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos
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